

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1516 of 2018****In SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10422 of 2018**

=====

NAGCHAND BACHANSING GUSAI**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT**

=====

Appearance:**MR SI NANAVATI SR. ADV for MR AKSHAT KHARE(5912) for the
PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2****MRS SUMAN KHARE(2226) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2
for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1,2****MR DEEP D VYAS(3869) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 3****MR. JIT P PATEL(6994) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 4**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE ANANT S.**DAVE****and****HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV****Date : 13/12/2018****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE ANANT S. DAVE)**

Notice returnable on 26.12.2018.

Mr. Deep Vyas, learned advocate, wavier service for respondent No.3 and Mr.Jit Patel, learned advocate waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.4.

Status-quo qua the property and surrounding area be maintained by the parties.

Direct service permitted.

(ANANT S. DAVE, ACJ)

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)

NAIR SMITA V.