

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1516 of 2018
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10422 of 2018**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2019
In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1516 of 2018**

=====

NAGCHAND BACHANSING GUSAI & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR AKSHAT KHARE(5912) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2
MRS SUMAN KHARE(2226) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2
MR DEEP D VYAS(3869) for the Respondent(s) No. 3
MR. JIT P PATEL(6994) for the Respondent(s) No. 4
MRS VASAVDATTA BHATT(193) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI**

Date : 03/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)

Stand over to **03.10.2024**.

Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, C.J.)

(PRANAV TRIVEDI, J.)

DHARMENDRA KUMAR